
WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED 
 (GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL UNDERTAKING) 

12, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 001. 
 

 

Auction notice 
 
NIA No : WBTC/JMD/NIA-01/2024-25                  Date : 07.03.2025  

 
 

Offers are invited from bonafide, experienced and financially sound vendors for the 
following: 
   

Auction of  20 (Twenty) nos. of trees within Tollygunge Tram Depot 257, Deshpran Sashmal 
Road, Kolkata – 700 033 which are to be disposed by felling & removal 

for installation of CNG Station. 
 

i) The Bidders have to download the document from website and after filling up 

the same they have to submit it along with EMD and other relivant documents 

in sealed envelop within the drop box at 2nd floor of Paribahan Bhawan at 12, 

R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001 within 12.30 pm on 28.03.2025. The 

bidders may also offer their bid online through www.wbtenders.gov.in. 

ii) Details of trees are mentioned in the schedule. The trees to be disposed are 

numbered for identification. 

iii) Locations of trees : adjacent to boundary wall facing N.S. Road and North 

Dormitory Mess Building of Tollygunge Tram / Bus Depot 257, Deshpran Sashmal 

Road, Kolkata – 700 033. 

iv) The last date of submission of Bid in prescribed format : 28.03.2025 at       

12:30 PM. 

v)  The opening date of the Bid : 02.04.2025 at 2:00 PM 

Terms & Conditions of Auction : 

i) The interested bidder may visit the trees at Tollygunge Tram/Bus Depot with prior 

intimation before participation in the auction. 

ii) All the bidders have to submit an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 19,000/- in 

Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn in favour of ‘West Bengal Transport 

Corporation Limited’. No offer without EMD would be accepted. The said EMD 

amount would be converted as Security Deposit (SD) which will be refunded 



without interest only after satisfactory completion of work and due certification by 

the Engineer-in-charge.  

iii) The bidders must have to fill up their offers for all the trees in prescribed format 

given in the website and will quote the rates and GST separately which will be 

payable to WBTCL.   

iv) Accordingly, the bidders have to submit the following documents in sealed envelop 

along with the Earnest money (in DD / Pay Order) and will drop the same in the 

Tender Box kept at 2nd floor of Paribahan Bhawan at 12, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 

Kolkata – 700 001 positively within 12:30 PM on 28.03.2025. The envelop should 

be addressed to the Managing Director, WBTC and the bidders name, full address 

and contact number must be written at the bottom left hand corner of the envelop. 

1. Prescribed format duly filled up for all the 20 nos of trees.  

2. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 19,000/- only in DD / Pay Order. 

3. Copy of self attested Pan Card. 

4. Copy of self attested Aadhar Card.  

5. Copy of Trade Licence as applicable. 

6. Full name of the Company / Firm / individual with full mailing address, contact 
no, mail ID no. 

 

7. One cancelled cheque leaf. 

v) The successful bidder shall have to pay the full amount of the bid positively within 

3 (three) working days from the date of issue of letter instructing for making the 

payment, failing which his offer would be treated as ‘Cancelled’ and Earnest Money 

will be forfeited. 

vi) The work order for felling & removal of trees would be issued only after making 

the full payment within stipulated period.  

vii) The successful bidder must have to remove all 20 nos. of trees along with the 

entire routes after necessary excavation of earth in all respect as per direction of 

Engineer In-charge. The entire job, including site clearance, is to be completed 

positively within 15 days from the date of handing over the site. Otherewise, his 

claim over the said trees will not be entertained by WBTCL. 



viii) All necessary arrangements for disposal of trees are to be made by the successful 

bidder stricktly as per rule of WBTCL and the entry & exit of their manpower, 

vehicles, tools & plants etc. are to be duly notified in advance to the concerned 

authority as it is a highly protected place. Once work order is issued, WBTCL will 

have no responsibility for any assets of the vendor kept within the premises during 

the period of such disposal. They have to undertake the work at their cost, risk & 

responsibility.  

ix) Force Majeure Clause: If for any reason related to change in Government policy or 

any such other factors, the job in question is to be kept suspended by WBTCL, the 

successful bidder would be bound to accept the same. No additional claim would be 

accepted by WBTCL in this respect.  

 
                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                                               Managing Director, WBTC 
c.c.  Jt. MD 
       Dy. MD  
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    CAO-in-charge 
       OSD & EO CE (Civil) 
       SO, EDP – for uploading in website 
       All Notice Board 
       CA to MD 
       Office Copy.  



WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED 
 (GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL UNDERTAKING) 

12, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 001. 
 

 

Format for bid offer in auction of trees  
Note:  

1. The Bidders have to download the document from website and after filling up 
the same they have to submit it along with EMD and other relivant documents 
in sealed envelop within the drop box at 2nd floor of Paribahan Bhawan at 12, 
R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001.  

2. Bidder must have to quote the rates for all 20 no. of trees. 
3. The Bidder quoting highest Total Bid Amount would be accepted as the successful 

Bidder. 
4. The GST amount, as applicable, would have to be paid by the successful Bidder. 
5. The rates are to be quoted in the below format only and would be signed and sealed 

in the space provided for. 
6. The Gross Reserved Price (before GST) for 20 no of trees has been fixed 

as Rs. 9,35,000/- . 
 
NIA No : WBTC/JMD/NIA-01/2024-25                                                                                                    
Date : 07.03.2025 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tree 
No. 

Name of the 
Tree 

Diameter 
(M) 

Peremeter 
(M) 

Area 
 (Sq. 
M.) 

Height 
(M) 

Volume 
(Cu. M) 

Rate to be quoted 
(Rs. Per Tree) 

1. T 14 Mehogoni 0.20 0.63 0.03 6.34 0.20  

2. T 16 Mehogoni 0.40 1.26 0.13 5.98 0.75  

3. T 7 Kathal 0.20 0.63 0.03 7.04 0.2  

4. 
T 10 

Kathal 1.20 3.77 1.13 6.25 7.07  

5. 
T 19 

Kathal 0.30 0.94 0.07 6.10 0.43  

6. 
T 20 

Kathal 0.40 1.26 0.13 6.05 0.76  

7. 
T 21 

Kathal 1.20 3.77 1.13 6.80 7.69  

8. 
T 23 

Kathal 1.20 3.77 1.13 6.44 7.28  

9. 
T 11 

Mango 1.20 3.77 1.13 6.50 7.35  

10. 
T 12 

Mango 1.00 3.14 0.79 6.45 5.06  

11. 
T 18 

Mango 0.40 1.26 0.13 6.50 0.82  



12. 
T 6 

Krishnachura 1.00 3.14 0.79 6.09 4.78  

13. 
T 13 

Coconut 0.70 2.20 0.38 7.01 2.70  

14. 
T 17 

Coconut 0.80 2.51 0.50 6.35 119  

15. 
T 24 

Coconut 0.90 2.83 0.64 6.75 4.29  

16. 
T 9 

Banyan 2.40 7.54 4.52 8.02 36.26  

17. 
T 15 

Debdaru 0.40 1.26 0.13 6.36 0.80  

18. 
T 22 

Bel 1.40 4.40 1.54 6.20 9.54  

19. 
T 25 

Palm 0.80 2.51 0.50 6.67 3.35  

20. 
T 26 

Palm 0.80 2.51 0.50 6.80 3.42  

Total Bid Amount  

Add GST as applicable  

Gross Bid Amount including GST  

                                

                                                                                                Signature of Bidder with date & seal: 
              Sd/- 
OSD & EO CE (Civil) 
                                                                                                Full name of Bidder: 
 
                                                                                                Mailing address: 

 

                                                                                                Mobile No.: 
 
                                                                                                e-mail ID:  

 


